Product: Active Oxygen Mouthwash

Document Version: 1.0

Date: 10-OCT-2024

REF

Reference number



Storage conditions



Batch number



Use by date



Consult instructions for use



Manufacturer

Ardoz Healthcare BV, Kasteleinenkampweg 9 C, 5222 AX 's-Herthogenbosch, The Netherlands



For OXYSAFE Liquid Professional only:







Instructions for use Ardoz Active Oxygen Mouthwash

Please read the IFU carefully prior to use

What is Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash?

Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash is a product with a patented active oxygen technology. This technology becomes active at the moment of contact with the skin or mucous membrane.

How does Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash work?

Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash contains the patented Ardox-X® technology which becomes active at the moment of contact with the skin or mucous membrane. is technology is based on a stabilized hydrocarbon-oxoborate complex in which a non radical species of oxygen is released under the influence of saliva. The hydrocarbon-oxoborate complex functions as a matrix that releases active oxygen on the area to be treated. The oxygen-enriched microenvironment has a proven positive effect on the (infected) wound treatment, e.g. infected gingival pockets.

For which purpose can you use the Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash?

Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash is used in the treatment of gingivitis, periodontitis and periimplantitis.

How do you use the Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash?

Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash is being used in treatment of gingivitis, periodontitis and periimplantitis.

When must Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash not be used?

With the exception of titanium, Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash must not be used if metal implants or prosthesis are present. Make sure to remove any prosthesis prior to using Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash.

How do you use Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash?

<u>Dosage</u>

Rinse and/or brush your mouth three times a day for one minute with 10 ml of Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash and spit out. Do not rinse with water afterwards.

Prevent contamination

To prevent contamination, always use the provided measuring cup and rinse it with water afterwards.

How long can Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash be used?

Discontinue the treatment once you have recovered from the periodontal condition and note that its use should not exceed seven years.

What to consider during pregnancy.

Do not use during pregnancy/breastfeeding.

Additional information on Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash

The critical ingredient in Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash is the Ardox-X[®] technology; based on an oxygen-releasing complex. Contains Sodium Perborate. This product is a Medical Device.

Dosage form of Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash?

Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash is a clear to slightly opaque colourless liquid.

The bottle contains 250 ml Ardoz Active Oxygen mouthwash.

Any serious incident that occurs in relation to the use of the product must be reported to the manufacturer and to the competent authority.

For any questions about this product, please contact Ardoz Healthcare, Kasteleinenkampweg 9C, 5222 AX 's-Hertogenbosch, +31 (0)73 627 07 40, info@ardoz.com